As announced on 3 July 2018, the Company has received the in-principle approval for the
additional listing application to the SGX-ST for the Subscription Shares to be admitted to the
Offi cial List of the SGX-ST and to be listed for quotation on the Catalist Board of the SGX-ST,
subject to the following conditions:

 (i) compliance with the SGX-ST’s listing requirements; and

 (ii) Shareholders’ approval to be obtained at a general meeting to be convened.

 The SGX-ST’s in-principle approval is not to be taken as an indication of the merits of the
Proposed Subscription, the Subscription Shares, the Company, its subsidiaries, its associate
companies and their securities.

11

5. SHAREHOLDING EFFECTS

 The details of the Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ interests in the Shares as at the Latest
Practicable Date and the effects of the Proposed Subscription (taking into account the Proposed
Vendor Sale) on their respective shareholding interests in the Shares are set out below:

Share Capital as at
the Latest Practicable Date (3)

Share Capital immediately after
the Proposed Subscription (3)

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Directors

Desmond Chin(1) 37,573,963 20.05 – – 37,573,963 14.47 – –

Gary Chin(1) 30,931,018 16.51 – – 30,931,018 11.91 – –

Ong Eng Tiang 19,985,436 10.67 – – 19,985,436 7.70 – –

Loy Soo Chew – – – – – – – –

 Francis Yau – – – – – – – –

Vincent Leow – – – – – – – –

Substantial Shareholders

Francis Chin(1) 37,996,026 20.28 – – 37,996,026 14.63 – –

MES Group
Holdings Pte Ltd(2) 12,500,000 6.67 – – 12,500,000 4.81 – –

Mohamed Abdul
Jaleel S/O
Muthumaricar
Shaik Mohamed(2) 1,502,500 0.80 12,500,000 6. 67 1,502,500 0.58 12,500,000 4.81

Fullcast – – – – 65,000,000 25.03 – –

 Notes:

 (1) Mr. Desmond Chin, Mr. Gary Chin and Mr. Francis Chin are brothers.

 (2) Mr. Mohamed Abdul Jaleel S/O Muthumaricar Shaik Mohamed is deemed interested in the shares held by MES
Group Holdings Pte. Ltd. (“MES”) through his 100% interest in MES.

 (3) As at the Latest Practicable Date, the total number of issued Shares of the Company, assuming full conversion of the
Warrants and the Employee Share Options and the issue of the Subscription Shares is 259,716,091 Shares. As at
the date of this announcement, there are Warrants and Employee Share Options which are convertible into 6,250,000